Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F524TCADFP#31 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 70E2h ICU Interrupt Request Register 226 IR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E3h ICU Interrupt Request Register 227 IR227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E4h ICU Interrupt Request Register 228 IR228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70E5h ICU Interrupt Request Register 229 IR229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EEh ICU Interrupt Request Register 238*2 IR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EFh ICU Interrupt Request Register 239*2 IR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F0h ICU Interrupt Request Register 240*2 IR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F1h ICU Interrupt Request Register 241*2 IR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F2h ICU Interrupt Request Register 242*2 IR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F3h ICU Interrupt Request Register 243*2 IR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F4h ICU Interrupt Request Register 244*2 IR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt Request Register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt Request Register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt Request Register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt Request Register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Bh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 027 DTCER027 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 028 DTCER028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 029 DTCER029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Eh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 030 DTCER030 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Fh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 031 DTCER031 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7130h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 048*2 DTCER048 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7131h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 049*2 DTCER049 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7132h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 050*2 DTCER050 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7133h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 051*2 DTCER051 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7135h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 053*2 DTCER053 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7136h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 054*2 DTCER054 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7137h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 055*2 DTCER055 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7138h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 056*2 DTCER056 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 713Bh ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 059*2 DTCER059 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC Transfer Request Enable Register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (5/37)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits Access Size
Number of Access Cycles
ICLK ≥ PCLK
R01DS0257EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 43 of 133
Apr 14, 2017
RX24T Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 73BDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 189 IPR189 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 192 IPR192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 195 IPR195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 202*2 IPR202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CBh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 203*2 IPR203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CCh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 204*2 IPR204 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 205*2 IPR205 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 206*2 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 207*2 IPR207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 208*2 IPR208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 209*2 IPR209 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 210*2 IPR210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 211*2 IPR211 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 212*2 IPR212 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 213*2 IPR213 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 214*2 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 215*2 IPR215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 216*2 IPR216 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 217*2 IPR217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238*2 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 239*2 IPR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 240*2 IPR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 241*2 IPR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 242*2 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 243*2 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244*2 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7500h ICU IRQ Control Register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7501h ICU IRQ Control Register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7502h ICU IRQ Control Register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7503h ICU IRQ Control Register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 A0AEh SCI5 Transmit Data Register HL TDRHL 16 16 4 or 5 PCLKB
0008 A0AEh SCI5 Transmit Data Register H TDRH 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (15/37)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits Access Size
Number of Access Cycles
ICLK ≥ PCLK
R01DS0257EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 59 of 133
Apr 14, 2017
RX24T Group 4. I/O Registers
000A 8462h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12AH*2 RMIDH12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8464h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12BL*2 RMTS12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8466h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12BH*2 RMPTR12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8468h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12CL*2 RMDF012 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 846Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12CH*2 RMDF112 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 846Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12DL*2 RMDF212 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 846Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12DH*2 RMDF312 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8470h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13AL*2 RMIDL13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8472h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13AH*2 RMIDH13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8474h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13BL*2 RMTS13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8476h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13BH*2 RMPTR13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8478h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13CL*2 RMDF013 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 847Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13CH*2 RMDF113 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 847Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13DL*2 RMDF213 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 847Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 13DH*2 RMDF313 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8480h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14AL*2 RMIDL14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8482h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14AH*2 RMIDH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8484h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14BL*2 RMTS14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8486h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14BH*2 RMPTR14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8488h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14CL*2 RMDF014 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 848Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14CH*2 RMDF114 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 848Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14DL*2 RMDF214 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 848Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 14DH*2 RMDF314 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8490h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15AL*2 RMIDL15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8492h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15AH*2 RMIDH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8494h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15BL*2 RMTS15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8496h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15BH*2 RMPTR15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8498h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15CL*2 RMDF015 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 849Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15CH*2 RMDF115 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 849Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15DL*2 RMDF215 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 849Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 15DH*2 RMDF315 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8580h
to
000A 859Fh
RSCAN RAM Test Register 0 to 15*2 RPGACC0 to
15
16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A0h RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0AL*2 RFIDL0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A0h RSCAN RAM Test Register 16*2 RPGACC16 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A2h RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0AH*2 RFIDH0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A2h RSCAN RAM Test Register 17*2 RPGACC17 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A4h RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0BL*2 RFTS0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A4h RSCAN RAM Test Register 18*2 RPGACC18 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A6h RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0BH*2 RFPTR0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A6h RSCAN RAM Test Register 19*2 RPGACC19 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A8h RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0CL*2 RFDF00 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85A8h RSCAN RAM Test Register 20*2 RPGACC20 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85AAh RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0CH*2 RFDF10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85AAh RSCAN RAM Test Register 21*2 RPGACC21 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85ACh RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0DL*2 RFDF20 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85ACh RSCAN RAM Test Register 22*2 RPGACC22 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85AEh RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 0DH*2 RFDF30 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85AEh RSCAN RAM Test Register 23*2 RPGACC23 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85B0h RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 1AL*2 RFIDL1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85B0h RSCAN RAM Test Register 24*2 RPGACC24 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 85B2h RSCAN Receive FIFO Access Register 1AH*2 RFIDH1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (26/37)
Address
Module